





THE UNITED METHODIST PUBLISHING HOUSE RcyviTTANCE ADV]CE'l
201 EIGHTH AVENUE, SOUTH e P.O. BOX 801 e NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37202

COKESBURY ° ABINGDON ° PARTHENON
NAME OF BANK
PAID GERTRUDE SUPPE FIRST AMERICAN
TO 3307 MICHIGAN
SOUTH GATE CA 902380 VOUGHER NO. VENDOR NO. PAGE NO
518316 6897576 1
INVOICE DATE INVOICE NUMBER AMOUNT OF INVOICE
02/271/87 9.70
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DATE CHECK NO. GROSS DISCOUNT AMOUNT OF CHEGK
TOTALS B| 02/27/87 351497 9.70 003 9.70

PLEASE DIRECT ANY CORRESPONDENCE REGARDING THIS PAYMENT TO: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE DEPT. OR TELEPHONE 615-749-6304



THE UNITED METHODIST PUBLISHING HOUSE .ty rraNcE ADVICE
201 EIGHTH AVENUE, SOUTH e P.O. BOX 801 e NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37202

COKESBURY . ABINGDON 0 PARTHENON
NAME OF BANK
PAID GERTRUDLE SUPPE FIRST AMERICAN
TO 3307 MICHIGAN
SOUTH GATE CA 90280 VOUGHER NO. VENDOR NO. PAGE NO.
524016 6897516 I
INVOICE DATE INVOICE NUMBER AMOUNT OF INVOICE
04/15/87 55436
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DATE CHECK NO. GROSS DISCOUNT AMOUNT OF CHECK
TOTALS ’ 04/15/87 355292 55436 00 [$ 55.36

PLEASE DIRECT ANY CORRESPONDENCE REGARDING THIS PAYMENT TO: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE DEPT. OR TELEPHONE 615-T7T49-6304









United Methodist Vomen
South Gate United Methodist Church
9605 State St., South Gate, CA 0280

April 3, 1987
To: Hispanie Consultation of the
Hymnal Revision Committee

9 luncheons at $5.00 each $45.00
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B UDIHESS /A ELES RIS S . . The United Methodist Publishing House

201 8th Avenue, South, Nashville, TN
NAME
Gertrude Suppe DATE OF REQUEST DETAIL OF ENTERTAINMENT AND BUSINESS MEALS
(ATTACH RECEIPTS OVER $25.00)
ADDRESS . &
: . NAME COMPANY
3307 Michigan, South Gate, CA 90280 EXFENSE AGCT. 70 NAME COMPANY
CHARGE:
PURPOSE OF TRAVEL -
3228-9
HRC Hispanic Consultation in ILos Angeles, |PATEOF TRIP
CA BEGIN: 1-30~87
REQUESTOR'S SIGNATURE MANAGEMENT LEVEL | EnD: 1—30—87
(o TRAVEL ADVANCE
APPROVAL SIGNATURE(AT LEAST ONE LEVEL HIGHER) MANAGEMENT LEVEL 150 9
| el AMOUNT REQUESTED
APPROVAL SIGNATURE (IF REQUIRED) MANAGEMENT LEVEL
g B
ENTERTAINING &
RENTAL AUTO AIRPLANE LODGING MEALS (INCL. TIPS GAS/OIL SUNDRY
DAY DATE BUSINESS MEALS ( ) 4 PO
CASH CHARGE CASH CHARGE CASH CHARGE CASH CHARGE CASH CHARGE CASH CHARGE AMOUNT
SUN
MON
TUE
WED
THUS
FRI
SAT
TOTAL
EXPENSES
LESS
CHARGES
TOTAL CASH
EXPENSES
SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT
PERSONAL AUTO MILES @
TOTAL CASH EXPENSES
LESS AMOUNT ADVANCED
DUE EMPLOYEE (EXPENSES
GREATER THAN ADVANCE)
SIGNATURE MANAGEMENT LEVEL APPROVAL SIGNATURE (ONE LEVEL HIGHER) MANAGEMENT LEVEL DUE UMPH (ADVANGE
GREATER THAN EXPENSES)
P ) ( )

UMPH-GE-47-84 ACCOUNTING COPY



BUSINESS/TRAVEL EXPENSE REPORT . The United Methodist Publishing House

LOCATION
8th Avenue, 8outh, N
NAME
PRI DATE OF REQUEST DETAIL OF ENTERTAINMENT AND BUSINESS MEALS
gt g (ATTAGH RECEIPTS OVER $25.00)
ADDRESS
o At NAME COMPANY
=, CA 90280 EXPENSE ACCT. TO = T
CHARGE:
Ra2%a._0
X - | DATE OF TRIP
in Los Angeles,
BEGIN.l_go_?T
REQUESTOR'S SIGNATURE MANAGEMENT LEVEL | END: «  ~n .-
( ) TRAVEL ADVANCE
APPROVAL SIGNATURE(AT LEAST ONE LEVEL HIGHER) MANAGEMENT LEVEL | 9
( ) AMOUNT REQUESTED
APPROVAL SIGNATURE (IF REQUIRED) MANAGEMENT LEVEL
( )
ENTERTAINING &
RENTAL AUTO AIRPLANE LODGING MEALS (INCL. TIPS, GAS/OIL SUNDRY
DAY T L BUSINESS MEALS ( ) S OTALS
CASH CHARGE CASH CHARGE CASH CHARGE CASH CHARGE CASH CHARGE CASH CHARGE AMOUNT
SUN
MON
TUE
WED
THUS
FRI
SAT
TOTAL
EXPENSES
LESS
CHARGES
TOTAL CASH
EXPENSES
SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT
PERSONAL AUTO MILES @
TOTAL CASH EXPENSES
LESS AMOUNT ADVANCED
DUE EMPLOYEE (EXPENSES
GREATER THAN ADVANCE)
SIGNATURE MANAGEMENT LEVEL | APPROVAL SIGNATURE (ONE LEVEL HIGHER) MANAGEMENT LEVEL DUE UMPH (ADVANGE
GREATER THAN EXPENSES)
( ) ( )

UMPH-GE-47-84 DIVISION COPY






1. LOCATION

* IS UNIT
LOCATION PROPERLY
IDENTIFIED?

EXPENSE REPORT
CHECKLIST/INSTRUCTIONS

TO PREVENT COMMON OVERSIGHTS AND PROCESSING DELAYS

BUSINESS/TRAVEL EXPENSE REPORT

The United Methodist Publishing House
L]
NAME
DATE OF REQUEST DETAIL OF ENTERTAINMENT AND BUSINESS MEALS
(ATTACH RECEIPTS OVER $25.00)
ADDRESS COMPANY
EXPENSE AGCT. TO AME COMPA
2. PURPOSE OF PURPOSE OF TRAVEL CHARSES
TRAVEL
DATE OF TRIP
* CLEARLY, CONCISELY 9. ENTERTAINMENT AND BUSINESS MEALS
SIMED: B + ARE PERSONS AND COMPANY CLEARLY
REQUESTOR'S SIGNATURE MANAGEMENT LEVEL | END: IDENTIEIED?
( ) TRAVEL ADVANCE * RECEIPTS ATTACHED?
APPROVAL SIGNATURE(AT LEAST ONE LEVEL HIGHER) MANAGEMENT LEVEL | . « OTHER REMARKS, COMMENTS?
o) AMGUNT REQUESTED
APPROVAL SIGNATURE (IF REQUIRED) MANAGEMENT LEVEL
( )
3 e RENTAL AUTO AIRPLANE LODGING I MEALS (INCL. TIPS) GAS/OIL SUNDRY B
CASH CHARGE casH /| cHARGE casH,” | cHARGE | CHARGE CASH CHARGE CASH CHARGE AMOUNT
SUN o i ==
3. RECEIPTS MON i
v—-—._-—.—
« ORIGINAL = R
RECEIPTS ATTACHED? ..-ﬁ‘:
FRI
SAT
T?TAL 8. TOTALS
EXPENSES
e CORRECT CALCULATIONS
NEas e TEST DOWN
CHARGES AND ACROSS
TOTAL CASH
EXPENSES
SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT
PERSONAL AUTO MILES @
4. SUNDRY 7. DUE EMPLOYEE
IDENTIFIED? FOR BALANCE DUE
LESS AMOUNT ADVANCED EMPLOYEE?
g CEERH R EEXEEAINED 2 DUE EMPLOYEE (EXPENSES « APPROVED?
GREATER THAN ADVANCE)
SIGNATURE MANAGEMENT LEVEL | APPROVAL SIGNATURE (ONE LEVEL HIGHER) MANAGEMENT LEVEL B UE e L (ADTANCE
GREATER THAN EXPENSES)
( ) ( ) 6. DUE UMPH
UMPH-GE-47-84
CHECKLIST/INSTRUCTIONS * CASH OR CHECK
PAYABLE TO UMPH

5. APPROVAL

e FULL SIGNATURE
NOT INITIALS?

e AT LEAST ONE
LEVEL HIGHER

ATTACHED FOR BALANCE
DUE UMPH?
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3307 Michigan
South Gate, CA 90280
Feb. 23, 1983

Hymnal Revision Committee
201 Eighth Ave., South
PO Box 80l

Nashville, TN 37202

On Jan. 2, 1987, I wrote concerning a duplicate payment for
luncheon at the meeting of the Hispanic Consultation at South
Gate United Methodist Church on Dec. 12, 1886.

Since I have not received a reply to this letter, I suggest
that we straighten out the matter as follows:

I am submitting a new statement to take the place of the one
dated Dec. 16, 1986. The church’s share of the expense on this
statement comes to $40.08. I am giving check #346518 for $40.08
to the church.

My expenses come to $9.70. I am returning check #346514 for
$39.45 to you with this letter. Please issue me a new check for
$9.70.

I am sorry for any inconvenience this has caused your office.

Yours truly,

Gertrude C. Suppe



3307 Michigan
South Gate, CA 90280
Feb. 23, 1987

Statement to take the place of the one dated Dec. 16, 198%5

To Hymnal Revision Committee

Expenses of meeting Dec. 12, 1986 at South Gate United
Methodist Church, 9605 State St.,
South Gate, CA 90280

Church’s share of expense
(already paid by check #346518)

Copying $4.08
Telephone outside area 1.00
Luncheon 35.00
Total 40.08

Gertrude Suppe’s share of expense

(to be paid by new check)

(check #346514 for incorrect amount is
returned with this statement)

Copying $9.70



3307 Michigan
South Gate, CA 90280
Jan. 2, 1987

Hymnal Revision Committee
201 Eighth Ave., South
P.0. Box 801

Nashville, TN 37202

Thank you for the two checks in payment of the
expenses of the meeting Dec. 12, 1986 at South
Gate United Methodist Church, 8605 State Ste,
South Gate, CA 90280.

Unfortunately, you have made a duplicate peyment
for the luncheon. Irs. Strangfield, who prepared
the luncheon, charged $4¢25 per person, for a total
of $29.75. 1 advanced her this payment, not knowing
how long &he might have to wait. I included this
in the part of the statement payable to me.

According to the letter of 12/23/86 from Dr. Young,
the Committee paid $5.00 per person, but included
the payment in the check to the church.

Bither my check should be $29.75 less, and I will
collect it from the church; or the luncheon payment
should not be included in the church's payment. If
the larger amount is being paid for the luncheon,
either the church or 1 can give the difference to
Mrse Strangfield.

I will hold both checks until I hegs how you want
to handle this matter. I enclose a copy of the
original statement. Thank you,

Yours truly,

Gertrude C. Suppe



3307 Michigan
South Gate, CA 90280
Dece. 16. 1986

To: Hymnal Revision Committee

Bxpenses of meeting Dec. 12, 1986 at South Gate United
Methodist Church, 9605 State St.
South Gate, CA 90280

Advanced by Gertrude C. Supps

12/5/86 Copying $ 2.24
12/10/86 Copying 6o 30
12/11/86  Copying 1.12
12/13/86  Luncheon 89375
Total 3945 $3045

Use of echurch eguipment
Copying machine, 102 copies , Uecents ea.

4,08
Telephone calls outside ares
(estimated) 1,00
5,08 5,08

$ bhe53






Hymnal Revision Committee of the General Conference

201 Eighth Avenue, South
P.0. Box 8o1
Nashville, Tennessee 37202

Bishop Rueben P. Job, Chair
Raquel Achon, Vice Chair
Roger N. Deschner, Secretary

Carlton R. Young, Editor

49-6
December 23, 1986 (615) 749-6159

Ms. Gertrude Suppe
3307 Michigan
South Gate, CA 90280

Dear Gertrude,

Thanks for your careful preparation of our work last week. It was
a great meeting, and we're off to a good start with the Hispanic
hymns to be included in the new hymnal.

Please find enclosed our check in the amount of $39.45, made out to
you, and an additional check in the amount of $40.08, which is
payable to Southgate United Methodist Church. This latter amount
includes lunch for 7 persons. :

I lock forward to seeing you next month.

Cor&kally,

¢arlton R. Young, Editor
CRY/1s =

Hymns Committee, Bonnie S. Jones, Chair—Texss, Marjorie Tuell, Chair—Twxnes, Robert C. Bennett, Chair
Worship Resources Committee, Laurence H. Stookey, Chair

Psalter, Charles M. Smith, Chair—Service Music, Charles H. Webb, Chair—Ritusl, Beryl Ingram-Ward, Chair
: Editorial Production Committee, Robert K. Feaster, Chair



3307 Michigan
uth Gate, CA 90280
Co 16. 1986

Dr. Carlton R. Young
Hymnal Revision Committ
201 BEighth Avernue, South
P.0, Box 801

Naghville, TN 37202

Dear Sam:

Thanks again for including me in the meeting last week.

I really enjoyed working on the musie. I told the people
who had decorated the sanctuary how much theygroup liked
it, and they were very much pleased.

George Lockwood's addresses are:

Menlo Park UMC, 116 N. Westmoreland, Tueson, AZ 85705
(602) 884~0203
2755=A We Ankham Road, Tueson, AZ 95745
Information couldn*t give me a telsephone number
for this address. There is an answering machine at the
chureh, according to Raquel.

I am including a bill for the local expenses, and a copy of
the new second! verss to "Mantos y Palmas". You remember
that I discovered that my oringinal translation of this verse
did not refleect what the Spanish says. I feel that the

new translation is a faithful one.

I didn't get down the list of the 40 or so songs we are still
considering, because I was busy with other things at that time.
If I eould have the list, I will try to have the primary
sources (and others) of many of these songs ready for the
meeting Jan. 30.

Looking forward to working with all of you then,

Sincerely,

 Gertrude Suppe

PeSs Raquel's son was hurt in a car accident last night.
He hit his head on the windshield and has a cut on his leg.
He is in the hospital, and she wants us to pray for him.
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